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Linda Muglach Leeds AL 205-699-5580 muglach@sri.org
Deborah Blais Bonsall CA 760-730-9167 debbiejdb@aol.com
Liisa Coit Oroville CA 619-823-7837 rosewoodcorgis@cox.net
Leslie Earl Dixon CA 707-678-3712 dogjudge@wavecable.com
Terry Hansen-MitchellMarysville CA 530-743-7753 pinemead@att.net
Barbara Hughes Wildomar CA 961-698-8940 highgrovecorgis@msn.com
Joan Jensen San Francisco CA 414-474-4498 martindale0408@sbcglobal.net
Debbie Oliver San Jose CA 408-438-0912 verilo@aol.com
Joan Gibson Reid Elk Grove CA 916-689-1661 jgrcorgis@aol.com
Patricia Seifert Tehachapi CA 925-297-9110 patseifert@juno.com
Jan Sheets Vacaville CA 707-449-4776 pem7777@aol.com
Shannon Stone Marysville CA 530-742-1617 foxlaircorgis@yahoo.com
Peggy Thomas Santa Monica CA 310-995-1666 mgtmtt@gmail.com
Jean York Ridgecrest CA 520-508-5982 coalbyncorgis@cs.com
Barb du Pree Kemptville, Ontario CAN 613-258-5845 curigcorgis@ripnet.com
Kristen Francis Aurora, Ontario CAN 905-775-4173 stonecroft@xplornet.com
Mari Fleming Carroll Westport CT 203-227-0673 maricorgi@aol.com
Ellen Childs New Hartford CT 860-379-0668 dechilds@charter.net
Donna Gilbert Danbury CT 203-235-5422 corgixoxo@aol.com
Jo Durrance Sarasota FL 941-371-4231 jharneyd@aol.com
Chari Magnan Wiersdale FL 352-821-4530 mapleleafcorgis@gmail.com
Deb Shindle Vero Beach FL 772-231-0517 deb@riversidepwc.com
Sandy Butler Monroe GA 770-760-7123 sandy@taracorgis.com
Amy Caple Marrietta GA 770-361-9361 sassapinecorgis@yahoo.com
Patty Gailey Blackfoot ID 208-782-2510 triadcorgis@msn.com
Candy Kramer Paola KS 913-461-4955 marnac@juno.com
Adrienne Saffell Versailles KY 859-873-6330 anbsaffell@windstream.net
Vicki Sandage Ashland KY 606-922-9552 sandfoxdvm@aol.com
Sue Vahaly Louisville KY 502-426-6587 svahaly@gmail.com
Anne Bowes Duxbury MA 781-934-0110 heronsway.corgis@verizon.net
Kathy Broska Springfield MA 413-782-2637 rborcorgi@yahoo.com
Shawn Michael Union Bridge MD 410-775-0619 pwcdogs@aol.com
Joan Scott Childs MD 410-392-4005 manky97@aol.com
Cathy Donovan Sullivan Harbor ME 239-249-1818 cathy@northruncorgis.com
Patricia Sandy-Smith Shelbyville MI 269-672-7434 sandyshire@charter.net
Tammy Johnston Houston MN 507-896-2089 riverun@acegroup.cc



Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mentors
Revised 5/8/2019

First Name Last Name City State Phone Email
Larry Adams St. Louis MO 314-779-4602 gaylordogs@yahoo.com
Gayle Garvin Centertown MO 573-584-3504 gkgarvin@aol.com
Patricia Parsons Labadie MO 636-451-5432 CaralonQED@msn.com
Nash Parker Gastonia NC 704-867-0987 corgieguy@bellsouth.net
Dede Rodgers Asheboro NC 419-562-3377 k9corgis@aol.com
Patricia Bittles Scribner NE 402-715-5706 potogold78@gmail.com
Dianne Connolly Hancock NH 603-525-3250 llandian@aol.com
Sue King Fleminton NJ 908-644-3704 brumbaercorgi@msn.com
Cindy Savioli Cedar Knolls NJ 973-632-9259 aubreycorgis@gmail.com
Andy Carter New York NY 917-977-0721 saddlelane@aol.com
Deborah Harper Pound Ridge NY 914-234-3447 walborah@verizon.net
Donna Francis Chardon OH 440-286-7313 elfwish1@aol.com
Lanalee Jorgensen-LawHamilton OH 513-829-1526 walflwr2@aol.com
Nancy Oehlhof Shelby OH 419-347-1398 moehlhof@neo.rr.com
Brenda Stiles Akron OH 330-524-0315 stilesbrynlea@aol.com
Sandra Wolfskill Chardon OH 440-285-0761 swolfskill@cs.com
Donna Newton Salem OR 503-363-6963 newtonD3333@gmail.com
Patsy Smith Portland OR 503-235-0784 smithp@ohsu.edu
Janet Summer Oregon City OR 503-631-4512 jjdaydream@ccgmail.com
Marilyn Van Vleit Salem OR 503-581-5144 mvanvleit@farmersagent.com
Gigi Fitzgerald Coatesville PA 610-857-2595 vcfoxtale@aol.com
Stephanie Hedgepath Lexington SC 803-755-1757 jimanie@welshcorgi.com
Janet Robinson Clover SC 803-831-8307 snowdon@bellsouth.net
Judy Hart Knoxville TN 865-693-3372 judyhart@msn.com
Sally Wynn Murfreesboro TN 615-893-7910 wynnwynn@aol.com
Neena Van Camp Knoxville TN 865-675-3306 neenapembroke@gmail.com
Danelle Brown Georgetown TX 512-863-4341 nomadpwc@hotmail.com
Willys Treanor Abilene TX 325-669-2143 wctreanor@suddenlink.net
Marian Your Brookshire TX 281-375-8375 smyour@flash.net
Jan Edwards Shelton WA 360-427-2522 jeesheltn@aol.com
Betty Kramp Sequim WA 360-681-5478 b_kramp@olypen.com
Sylvia Nolan (Lueck) Olympia WA 360-292-2270 trengate@comcast.net
Robert Simpson Mill Creek WA 425-481-9608 vangardpwc@aol.com
Lois Zelenski Port Townsend WA 360-379-6512 dogsrus@cablespeed.com
Janet Bodin Waukesha WI 262-521-1216 jbodin@wi.rr.com
Yolanda Lininger Wisconsin Rapids WI 715-325-6661 linincorgi@tznet.com
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Betsey Orman Oconomowoc WI 947-778-7661 bramblie@aol.com
Carrie Chase Martinsburg WV 304-274-5939 humnbird1@earthlink.net


